
List of Participants/ Copenhagen seminar on expenditure needs 
Country Institution Name of participant  Email- address Address Telephone 

Australia  
 

Commonwealth Grants  
Commission 

*John Spasojevic  
 

john.spasojevic@cgc.gov.au  or   
linda.pure@cgc.gov.au 

5-7 Torrens Street 
Braddon  ACT 2612 
AUSTRALIA 

+61 2 6229 8814 

Denmark 
Ministry of Interior and 
Health 

Dorte Lemmich Madsen dle@im.dk 

Slotsholmsgade 10-12 
DK-1216 Copenhagen 
K 

+45 7226 9655 

Denmark Ministry og Finance Jørgen Lotz  jrl@fm.dk 

Sonderengen 66 
2870 Dyssegaard 
Denmark 

+45 3942 2119 
+45 3392 2668 

Denmark 
Ministry of Interior and 
Health 

*Niels Jørgen Mau mau@im.dk 

Slotsholmsgade 10-12 
DK-1216 Copenhagen 
K 
 

+45 7226 9630 

Denmark City of Copenhagen Bjarne Winge bw@okf.kk.dk )   

Germany 

German Research 
Institute for Public 
Administration (GRIP), 
Speyer 

*Dipl.-Volksw. Dr. Nils Otter otter@dhv-speyer.de 

Freiherr-vom-Stein-
Straße 2        
D-67324  Speyer 
 

+49 6232 654 398 

IMF IMF *
1
Ethisham Ahmad  eahmad@imf.org (seuahmad@aol.com)   

Italy University of Torino *
2
Giorgio Brosio giorgio.brosio@unito.it  

Dipartimento di 
Economia 
Via Po 53, 10124, 
Torino 
 

00390116704407 

Italy 
IRES-Istituto di Ricerche 
Economico-Sociali del 
Piemonte 

(*)Stefano Piperno piperno@ires.piemonte.it 

IRES-Istituto di 
Ricerche Economico-
Sociali del Piemonte 
Via Nizza 18- 10125 
TORINO- ITALY 

tel: 011-6666466 
(diretto)- 011-
6666420/461(segreteria) 
fax: 011-6666469/011-
6666434 

Japan University og Tokyo *Prof. Nobuki Mochida  mochida@e.u-tokyo.ac.jp 

7-3-1 Hongo, Bunkyo, 
Tokyo 113-0033 
JAPAN 

tel:+81-3-5841-5611 
(office), fax:+81-3-5841-
5521 (department fax) 

Korea 
Korea Institute of Public 
Finance 

Hyun-A Kim hyuna@kipf.re.kr 

Korea Institute of 
Public Finance 
79-6 Garak-dong, 
Songpa-gu, Seoul 
138-774, Korea 

+82 2 2186 2214 

Korea 
Korea Institute of Public 
Finance 

*Junghun Kim junkim@kipf.re.kr 

Korea Institute of 
Public Finance 
79-6 Garak-dong, 
Songpa-gu, Seoul 
138-774, Korea 

+82 2 2186 2228 

Netherlands Cebeon *
3
Peter Huigsloot huigsloot@cebeon.nl Director Cebeon (31)206274551 
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Herengracht 244 
1016 BT Amsterdam 

 

Netherlands  Ministry of Interior (*)Hessel Boerboom  h.boerboom@net.HCC.nl 

Lindenlaan 25 
3471 CV, Kamerik  

+31704266238 

Norway 
Ministry of Local 
Government and 
regional development 

*Grete Lilleschulstad grete.lilleschulstad@krd.dep.no  

Ministry of Local 
Government and 
regional development 
Department of local 
government 
p.b. 8112 Dep. 0032 
Oslo 

+47 22 24 72 29 

OECD 
OECD, Directorate of 
Public Governance and 
Territorial Development 

Claire Charbit claire.charbit@oecd.org 

2, Rue André Pscal 
F-75775 Paris 

+3314524 9919 

OECD 
OECD, Economics 
Department 

Hansjörg Blöchliger  hansjoerg.bloechliger@oecd.org  

2, Rue André Pscal 
F-75775 Paris 

+33145 2483 15 

Spain 
Ministry of Economy & 
Finance 

*Silvia Lopez Ribas dgcfca@meh.es 

C/ Goya 6 
28001 Madrid 

+34913890431 

Spain  Eugenia Cuéllar Barbeito  
C/ Goya 6 
28001 Madrid 

+34913890431 

Sweden Ministry of Finance *Lennart Tingvall lennart.tingvall@finance.ministry.se  

Finansdepartementet  
S-103 33 Stockholm 

+46 84051596 

Switzerland  University of Fribourg Peter Mischler  University of Fribourg 
Department of 
Political Economy 
Pérolles 90 

CH-1700 Fribourg 

+41 26 300 82 70 

Switzerland University of Fribourg 
*Prof. Bernard Dafflon  
 

bernard.dafflon@unifr.ch  (University) and  
Isabel.dafflon@bluewin.ch (private) 

+41 26 300 82 69 

UK 
Department for 
Communities and Local 
Government 

*Sarah Ponsford  sarah.ponsford@communities.gsi.gov.uk 

5/J2 
Eland House 
Bressenden Place 
London 
SW1E 5DU 
UK 

 
 
+44 207 944 4067 

UK Warwick University (*)Prof. Ben Lockwood B.Lockwood@warwick.ac.uk   

Word Bank 
World Bank Institute 
Public sector governance 

*Anwar Shah Ashah@worldbank.org 

World Bank Institute, 
Room J4-141 
World Bank, MSN J4-
403  
1818 H Street, NW, 
Washington, DC 
20433, USA 
 

Tel: (202) 473-
7687;Fax: (202) 676-
9810 
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*  Presents paper 
1[1]

 Prof. Ben Lockwood co-author (and others) 
2
 Stefano Piperno co-author 

3
  Hessel Boerboom co-author 

   

 


